

Board of County Commissioners

Boulder County and Partners Honor Veterans with Veterans Stand Down & Resource Fair

WHEREAS, Boulder County is home to over 14,000 active duty, reservists, and Veteran service members who make significant contributions to our community every day; and

WHEREAS, our Armed Forces members and their families have made selfless sacrifices defending freedom, democracy, and security for our country; and

WHEREAS, Boulder County has gratitude towards, and honors the commitment and courage of, the many people of Boulder County who have served, and are serving, our Nation; and

WHEREAS, Boulder County and our community partners work to support all Veterans as they transition to civilian life; and

WHEREAS, Boulder County's Veteran Service Officers provide assistance to Veterans and their families in obtaining benefits and services earned through military service to improve their economic stability and contribute to Boulder County's economy; and

WHEREAS, Boulder County organizations work together to end Veteran homelessness in our community.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of County Commissioners of Boulder County do hereby proclaim Nov. 11, 2024, to be Veterans Day, honoring all those who have served or are serving in the United States Armed Forces.

APPROVED on the 29th of October 2024.

Commissioner Claire Levy

Commissioner Marta Loachamin

Commissioner Ashley Stolzmann

Claire Levy County Commissioner Marta Loachamin County Commissioner Ashley Stolzmann County Commissioner